

EAST BOULDER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CROSS-CONNECT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made this _____ day of _____, ___, by and between

("Property Owner") and East Boulder County Water

District, a quasi-municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of Colorado ("the District"). This

Agreement is specific to the water service provided to ______,

Boulder, CO 80303.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Property Owner desires to receive water from the District, and

WHERAS, the District has adopted *Rules and Regulations* prohibiting interconnections and crossconnections to non-District auxiliary water supplies, and

WHERAS, the Property Owner may own or have access to a non-District auxiliary water supply (in the form of an individual well, cistern, ditch, or other source), and

WHEREAS, the District's *Rules and Regulations* require that the Property Owner enter into an agreement, binding upon the Property Owner and any successors, not to make or permit any interconnection of cross-connection between the water supplied from the District system and any other supply for or upon Property Owner's premises, and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Agreement is to comply with that requirement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings herein set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- A. The Property Owner agrees not to make or permit any interconnection or cross-connection between the water supplied from the District system and any other supply for or upon Property Owner's premises.
- B. The District shall commence the delivery of water upon receipt of all required fully executed agreements, including the *Water Tap Permit* and this *Cross-Connect Agreement*, as well as all monies due, or when water is available to be delivered, whichever is later.
- C. This Agreement shall constitute a covenant running with the land and shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the Parties, and their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

EAST BOULDER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

By: _____

President

ATTEST:

Secretary East Boulder County Water District P.O. Box 18641 Boulder, CO 80308-1641 Property Owner

Date

Other Property Owner